## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

## ORDER

Sub: Nomination of Public Information Officer (RTI), North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

In supersession of earlier orders made in this regard and in pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (1) of Section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 read with Rules ('F') and ('G') of Delhi District Courts (Right to Information) Rules, 2008, the following officers are hereby nominated as Public Information Officer and Link Public Information Officer for North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with immediate effect, in addition to the work already assigned to them:-

S. No.	Name of Officer & Posting	Deputed as
L	Sh. Twinkle Goswami, Senior Judicial Assistant	Public Information Officer, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
2	Ms. Pinki Kapor, Senior Judicial Assistant	Link Public Information Officer, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

However, any correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be done by the undersigned.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W) Rohini Courts, Delhi.

No. Pr. D&SJ(N/W)Sectt./RC/2024/\_5854=5864

Dated, Delhi the 2004/2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (IIQs.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. Sh. Twinkle Goswami, SJA (N-W), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 3. Ms. Pinky Kapoor, SJA (N-W), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Branch In-charge, Adminstration Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Branch In-charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-charge, RTI Cell, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Record Officer (RTI), North-West, Rohini Courts Delhi.
- 8. The P.S. to the undersigned.
- 9. The Dealing official R&I for uploading on LAYERS.

g hul 30 24

Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W) Rohini Courts, Delhi.